
223 11 11 11
167 5 10 15
171 3 9 13
151 2 10 8
157 3
149 6
86 2

13 darts 46 x8 5
14 darts 40 x4 3
15 darts 40 x2 3
15 darts 35 x2 2
15 darts 35 x2 2
15 darts 33 x2 2
15 darts 33 x2 2

x2 2
50 darts 138 x1 1
48 darts 132 x1 1
47 darts 130 x1 1
47 darts 128 x1 1
46 darts 117 x1 1
45 darts 116 x1 1
44 darts 114 x1 1

127 5 6 14
113 1
107 1
90 3
91 1
88 3
32 0

16 darts 30 x4 10
16 darts 29 x2 5
17 darts 28 x1 4
17 darts 28 x1 4
17 darts 27 x1 3
18 darts 26 x1 3
19 darts 22 x1 2

x1 2
78 darts 160 x1 2
73 darts 129 x1 1
70 darts 107 x1 1
64 darts 107 x1 1
62 darts 107 x0 1
59 darts 98 x0 0
58 darts 98 x0 0

115 2
144 3
110 3
113 1
70 1
94 1
46 1
33 0

17 darts 44 x3 7
17 darts 36 x2 7
18 darts 33 x2 6
18 darts 28 x1 5
19 darts 28 x1 4
19 darts 28 x1 3
19 darts 26 x1 2

x1 2
123 darts 117 x1 2
89 darts 112 x1 2
89 darts 108 x0 2
89 darts 103 x0 2
83 darts 100 x0 1
83 darts 94 x0 1
80 darts 94 x0 1

Tony Phillips (Hunston Hares) Andy Stubbs (Hunston Hares) Micky Rowland (Friary 'Z') Nick Wyatt (Friary 'Z')

Alex Norgett (Newtown Amity) Cliff Prior (Friary 'Z') Ian Hackett (Lamb Nomads) Harry Annals (Lamb Nomads)

Gary Bryant (Legends) Dave Owens (Friary 'Z') Nick Wyatt (Friary 'Z') Mark Sheppard (Hunston Hares)
Chris Williams (Lamb Shankers) Tony Phillips (Hunston Hares) Hayley Phillips (Hunston Hares) Rob Misselbrook (Hunston Hares)
Andy Chant (Little Legends) Gary Blackwood (Legends) Harry Annals (Lamb Nomads) Tony Phillips (Hunston Hares)

Dave Bourne (Little Legends)
Hayley Phillips (Hunston Hares) Alex Norgett (Newtown Amity) Cliff Prior (Friary 'Z') Lee Franklin (Friary 'Z')
Pat O'Hara (Legends) Dave Bourne (Little Legends) Lee Franklin (Friary 'Z') Micky Rowland (Friary 'Z')

Michelle Skeites (Aldingbourne Mavericks)
Derek Mitchell (Chi Snooker Club 'A') Paul Bizzell (Lamb)  (Aldingbourne Mavericks)  (Aldingbourne Mavericks)

Least Darts: Most Tons: 180s: Lady / Man of the Matches:
Adi Linfield (Little Legends) Gary Blackwood (Legends) Rob Collins (Friary 'Z') Gary Blackwood (Legends)
Richard Ragless (Friary 'Z') Richard Ragless (Friary 'Z') Richard Ragless (Friary 'Z') Rob Collins (Friary 'Z')
Rob Collins (Friary 'Z') Nick Wyatt (Friary 'Z') Simon Wood (Friary 'Z') Alex Norgett (Newtown Amity)
Gary Blackwood (Legends) Alex Norgett (Newtown Amity) Colin Mace (Friary 'Z')

Jez Stannard (Pagham CC 'B') Ashley Clements (Royal Oak) Wayne Green (Pagham CC 'B') Michael Hoare (Lamb Chops)
Louis Wladon (Pagham CC 'B') Neil Conn (Lamb) Dave Wingate (Royal Oak) Tom O'Sullivan (Lamb Chops)
Richard Hudson (Lamb) Max Wladon (Pagham CC 'B') Michelle Skeites (Aldingbourne Mavericks) Jack Stannard (Pagham CC 'B')

Most Darts: Highest Out-shot: Richard Hudson (Lamb) Dave Wingate (Royal Oak)
Rachel Hall (Aldingbourne Mavericks) Dean Ardener (Friary 'D') Steve Perry (Lamb) Ian Dendy (Royal Oak)
Emma Hackett (Aldingbourne Mavericks) Tom Stannard (Pagham CC 'B') Nick Tabberer (Pagham CC 'B') Richard Hudson (Lamb)

Ashley Clements (Royal Oak) Daniel Robinson (Chi Snooker Club 'A') Adam Hall (Aldingbourne Mavericks)
Ashley Clements (Royal Oak) Dave Wingate (Royal Oak) Dean Ardener (Friary 'D') Ashley Clements (Royal Oak)
Kevin Perry (Lamb) Neil Conn (Lamb) Neil Conn (Lamb) Adam Judd (Aldingbourne Mavericks)

Nick Kelly (Chi Snooker Club 'B')

Mark H Todd (Railway Sleepers) Dan Sapio (Chi Snooker Club 'B')

Least Darts: Most Tons: 180s: Lady / Man of the Matches:
Keith Robinson (Chi Snooker Club 'A') Keith Robinson (Chi Snooker Club 'A') Ashley Clements (Royal Oak) Keith Robinson (Chi Snooker Club 'A')
Adam Judd (Aldingbourne Mavericks) Adam Hall (Aldingbourne Mavericks) Adam Judd (Aldingbourne Mavericks) Buster Barton (Friary 'D')
Nick Tabberer (Pagham CC 'B') Dean Ardener (Friary 'D') Adam Hall (Aldingbourne Mavericks) Dean Ardener (Friary 'D')
Steve Perry (Lamb) Nick Tabberer (Pagham CC 'B') Alex Richardson (Aldingbourne Mavericks) Nick Tabberer (Pagham CC 'B')
Adam Hall (Aldingbourne Mavericks)

Simon Mitchell (Newtown Clubbers)
 (ASC) Grace Austin (Richmond Rebels)
 (ASC) Martin Austin (Richmond Rebels)
 (ASC) Dave Sopp (ASC)
 (ASC) Alex Chirat (Chi Snooker Club 'B')

Russell Monk (Richmond Resurrected)

Dan Middleton (Newtown Clubbers)
Connor Jeffs (Chi Snooker Club 'B')

Most Darts:
Debbie Ling (Railway Sleepers) Martin Austin (Richmond Rebels) Tim McCarthy (Friary 'C')

Lady / Man of the Matches:
Richard Pennells (Richmond Resurrected) Gary English (Old Barn)
Jim Robinson (Old Barn) Dan Middleton (Newtown Clubbers)
Dan Middleton (Newtown Clubbers) Mark H Todd (Railway Sleepers)
Gary English (Old Barn) Richard Pennells (Richmond Resurrected)

Connor Jeffs (Chi Snooker Club 'B')
Julie English (Friary 'C') Russell Monk (Richmond Resurrected)
Mark Wingate (Newtown Clubbers) Andy Cooper (Old Barn)

180s:

Connor Jeffs (Chi Snooker Club 'B')

Nick Kelly (Chi Snooker Club 'B')

Gary Gardiner (Old Barn)

Roger Tester (Richmond Resurrected)
Roy Barratt (Friary 'C')

Friary 'C' 14     

Shirley Ruddock (Friary 'C')
Mark Wingate (Newtown Clubbers)
Alex Chirat (Chi Snooker Club 'B')
Dan Lewis  (Railway Sleepers)

Most Tons:

Gary Gardiner (Old Barn)
Andy Cooper (Old Barn)
Nick Kelly (Chi Snooker Club 'B')
Richard Pennells (Richmond Resurrected)
Dan Middleton (Newtown Clubbers)
Dan Sapio (Chi Snooker Club 'B')
Gary English (Old Barn)

Highest Out-shot:
Gary English (Old Barn)
Martin Austin (Richmond Rebels)
Ben Todd (Railway Sleepers)
Mark H Todd (Railway Sleepers)
Karen Wilson (Richmond Rebels)
Rhonda West (Richmond Rebels)
Russell Monk (Richmond Resurrected)

60 95

90 106 54 49Richmond Rebels 14     

ASC 14     

144

Dan Sapio (Chi Snooker Club 'B')
Gary English (Old Barn)
Mark H Todd (Railway Sleepers)

Least Darts:

Chi Snooker Club 'B' 14     101 91 57
Railway Sleepers 14     100 96 44

56 139 39

43 158

76 119 31 70 107

SINGLES 
'LEGS' 
LOST

PAIRS 
'LEGS' WON

PAIRS 
'LEGS' 
LOST

57 144

Richmond Resurrected 14     127 64 60 37 187

Lamb 12     69 90 33 46 102
Lamb Chops 12     48 118 28 61 76

Chi Snooker Club 'A' 12     74 95 40 48 114
Aldingbourne Mavericks 12     81 86 45 37 126

Friary 'D' 12     100 70 44 42 144

Cliff Prior (Friary 'Z')
Micky Rowland (Friary 'Z') Lee Hellyer (Newtown Amity) Andy Stubbs (Hunston Hares) Richard Ragless (Friary 'Z')
Sam Abrehart (Lamb Shankers) Andy Stubbs (Hunston Hares)

Pagham CC 'B' 12     101 71 56 31 157

Mark Sheppard (Hunston Hares) Andy Stubbs (Hunston Hares)
Alex Norgett (Newtown Amity) Tony Phillips (Hunston Hares) Adi Linfield (Little Legends) Stuart Gray (Legends)

Most Darts: Highest Out-shot:

Lamb Chops Mavericks

Catch-up Results  (28/2/20)

Royal Oak 12     117 56 54 33 171
HOME AWAYDIVISION 2 GAMES PLAYED SINGLES 

'LEGS' WON

124
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2019-2020 CATCH-UP WEEK RESULTS
Catch-up Results  (28/2/20)
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178
14140

3354
54Hunston Hares

Friary 'Z'
87
48

87

SINGLES 
'LEGS' WONGAMES PLAYEDDIVISION 1

12     
12     

Newtown Amity
Legends

Lamb Shankers

31124
76
88
88
73

42
76
86
80
93

12     
12     
12     
12     
12     

Lamb Nomads
Little Legends 38

Legends
Lamb Shankers
Little Legends
Hunston Hares

AWAY

Lamb Shankers
Legends

Newtown Amity
Friary 'Z'
HOME

 (ASC)

Daniel Robinson (Chi Snooker Club 'A') Adam Hall (Aldingbourne Mavericks)  (Aldingbourne Mavericks)

100+ 180 POINTS

Old Barn 14     118 69 61 39 179
Newtown Clubbers 14     108 92 52 43 160

DIVISION 3 GAMES PLAYED SINGLES 
'LEGS' WON

POINTS180100+
PAIRS 
'LEGS' 
LOST

PAIRS 
'LEGS' WON

SINGLES 
'LEGS' 
LOST

45
53
39 49

39
44

SINGLES 
'LEGS' 
LOST

PAIRS 
'LEGS' WON

PAIRS 
'LEGS' 
LOST

100+ 180 POINTS

138
133
125
114
7361

46

Ricky Clark (Newtown Amity)
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POS. NAME DIV TEAM P W L AVERAGE WINNING 
AVERAGE 100+ 100+ 

AVERAGE
HIGHEST 
SCORE 180 LEAST 

DARTS
MOST 
DARTS

HIGHEST 
SHOT 
OUT

LEGS 
WON

LEGS 
LOST

MAN / LADY 
OF THE 
MATCH

OPPONENT 
TO M.O.M. / 

L.O.M.

1 Gary Blackwood 1 Legends 12 10 2 24.76 34.76 46 1.84 180 1 15 26 116 20 5 5 2
2 Richard Ragless 1 Friary 'Z' 11 11 0 22.38 33.38 40 1.60 180 4 14 30 100 22 3 2 0
3 Rob Collins 1 Friary 'Z' 3 3 0 30.17 33.17 14 2.33 180 8 15 20 63 6 0 3 0
4 Gary English 3 Old Barn 14 14 0 18.94 32.94 44 1.52 180 1 17 48 117 28 1 7 0
5 Keith Robinson 2 Chi Snooker Club 'A' 12 11 1 21.48 32.48 30 1.20 140 0 16 31 94 23 2 10 0
6 Dan Middleton 3 Newtown Clubbers 13 12 1 18.80 30.80 33 1.03 180 2 19 34 72 24 8 7 1
7 Alex Norgett 1 Newtown Amity 11 10 1 20.49 30.49 35 1.46 140 0 15 44 138 20 4 3 0
8 Nick Wyatt 1 Friary 'Z' 11 9 2 21.06 30.06 40 1.48 160 1 17 28 100 19 8 1 0
9 Mark H Todd 3 Railway Sleepers 14 12 2 17.90 29.90 22 0.73 180 1 17 43 103 25 5 6 1
10 Nick Tabberer 2 Pagham CC 'B' 12 11 1 18.62 29.62 28 0.90 180 1 17 37 88 23 8 4 0
11 Richard Pennells 3 Richmond Resurrected 13 12 1 17.40 29.40 28 1.00 140 3 20 39 76 24 4 5 1
12 Cliff Prior 1 Friary 'Z' 5 5 0 24.38 29.38 23 2.09 180 1 16 26 114 10 1 2 0
13 Ashley Clements 2 Royal Oak 12 11 1 18.21 29.21 27 0.96 180 4 18 43 107 22 6 3 0
14 Adi Linfield 1 Little Legends 3 3 0 25.90 28.90 13 1.86 180 2 13 29 40 6 1 1 0
15 Lee Franklin 1 Friary 'Z' 10 8 2 20.86 28.86 27 1.17 153 1 17 32 94 16 7 1 1
16 Micky Rowland 1 Friary 'Z' 6 6 0 22.67 28.67 29 1.61 159 1 15 35 113 12 6 1 0
17 Dan Sapio 3 Chi Snooker Club 'B' 14 12 2 16.54 28.54 36 1.13 140 0 18 53 56 24 8 2 0
18 Buster Barton 2 Friary 'D' 10 10 0 18.41 28.41 22 1.05 140 0 19 39 92 20 1 5 0
19 Andy Cooper 3 Old Barn 14 12 2 16.33 28.33 28 0.85 140 0 21 47 90 25 8 2 0
20 Dave Bourne 1 Little Legends 9 7 2 21.05 28.05 31 1.55 180 1 17 34 132 16 4 2 0
21 Dave Owens 1 Friary 'Z' 11 8 3 19.65 27.65 30 1.03 140 0 17 31 128 18 11 0 0
22 Conner O'Hara 1 Legends 8 6 2 21.57 27.57 27 1.29 140 1 17 35 96 14 7 1 1
23 Dean Ardener 2 Friary 'D' 11 10 1 17.48 27.48 28 1.08 180 1 19 49 160 21 5 4 0
24 Connor Jeffs 3 Chi Snooker Club 'B' 5 5 0 22.46 27.46 14 1.40 140 1 19 30 92 10 0 4 0
25 Jim Robinson 3 Old Barn 11 11 0 16.41 27.41 23 0.92 180 2 23 40 70 22 3 0 0
26 Adam Hall 2 Aldingbourne Mavericks 11 10 1 17.40 27.40 29 1.12 180 1 17 42 98 20 6 3 0
27 Dave Wingate 2 Royal Oak 11 9 2 18.38 27.38 26 0.93 180 1 21 38 76 20 8 2 2
28 Martin Austin 3 Richmond Rebels 14 9 5 17.99 26.99 23 0.77 180 1 20 43 112 19 11 2 4
29 Wayne Green 2 Pagham CC 'B' 12 10 2 16.97 26.97 19 0.73 140 1 26 39 96 20 6 0 2
30 Tony Phillips 1 Hunston Hares 12 8 4 18.63 26.63 33 1.18 140 0 17 47 117 17 11 1 1
31 Andy Stubbs 1 Hunston Hares 12 7 5 19.59 26.59 33 1.22 140 2 17 33 130 16 11 2 1
32 Ryan Barratt 1 Lamb Shankers 12 8 4 18.54 26.54 30 1.07 140 0 20 40 84 16 12 1 1
33 Nick Kelly 3 Chi Snooker Club 'B' 14 10 4 16.08 26.08 28 0.88 140 0 19 70 61 23 9 1 0
34 Andy Chant 1 Little Legends 9 7 2 18.89 25.89 23 1.05 180 1 18 45 91 15 7 1 0
35 Ian Dendy 2 Royal Oak 10 9 1 16.57 25.57 21 0.91 140 0 20 43 60 18 5 2 0
36 Sam Abrehart 1 Lamb Shankers 12 7 5 18.42 25.42 29 1.12 140 0 15 36 94 16 10 0 2
37 Keith Burgess 2 Royal Oak 10 9 1 16.38 25.38 19 0.76 140 0 22 42 68 19 6 0 0
38 Ricky Clark 1 Newtown Amity 8 5 3 20.37 25.37 18 1.00 140 2 18 34 102 12 6 1 2
39 Mark Sheppard 1 Hunston Hares 11 5 6 20.27 25.27 31 1.07 172 2 16 33 64 14 15 1 3
40 Russell Monk 3 Richmond Resurrected 11 9 2 16.23 25.23 14 0.61 140 1 21 45 94 18 5 3 1
41 Tracey King 3 Richmond Resurrected 14 10 4 15.02 25.02 26 0.81 140 0 24 62 67 22 10 1 0
42 Stuart Rose 1 Newtown Amity 11 7 4 17.89 24.89 23 0.88 180 1 23 30 80 15 11 1 0
43 Larry Chant 1 Little Legends 11 6 5 18.83 24.83 27 1.13 140 0 17 36 88 14 10 1 0
44 Dan Carter 1 Little Legends 7 7 0 17.77 24.77 11 0.69 136 0 22 34 74 14 2 1 0
45 Jason Mines 1 Lamb Shankers 6 4 2 20.76 24.76 20 1.43 140 0 20 31 80 9 5 1 1
46 Steve Perry 2 Lamb 10 8 2 16.67 24.67 22 0.92 180 1 17 37 60 17 7 0 1
47 Wayne Wadsworth 1 Lamb Shankers 5 5 0 19.30 24.30 12 1.20 180 1 22 36 86 10 0 0 0
48 James Maclean 1 Lamb Shankers 9 5 4 19.18 24.18 31 1.29 140 0 20 33 64 13 11 1 0
49 Adam Judd 2 Aldingbourne Mavericks 5 5 0 19.04 24.04 13 1.00 180 2 16 41 60 10 3 2 0
50 Simon Wood 1 Friary 'Z' 4 3 1 20.79 23.79 10 1.11 137 2 17 27 90 6 3 0 0
51 Simon Mitchell 3 Newtown Clubbers 14 8 6 15.74 23.74 22 0.65 140 0 21 48 68 21 13 2 0
52 Rob Tite 2 Friary 'D' 9 7 2 16.50 23.50 8 0.40 171 0 24 50 48 16 4 0 0
53 Jack Danahar 1 Lamb Shankers 2 2 0 21.39 23.39 5 1.25 140 0 20 27 76 4 0 1 0
54 Neil Conn 2 Lamb 9 7 2 16.10 23.10 22 0.92 140 1 21 43 107 15 9 0 0
55 Grace Austin 3 Richmond Rebels 14 8 6 15.04 23.04 24 0.77 140 0 24 54 68 18 13 2 1
56 Roger Tester 3 Richmond Resurrected 13 9 4 14.04 23.04 8 0.24 121 0 26 89 60 21 13 0 0
57 Chris Williams 1 Lamb Shankers 9 4 5 18.96 22.96 18 0.95 180 1 21 46 96 9 10 1 2
58 Dave Coupland 2 Royal Oak 12 8 4 14.85 22.85 17 0.57 140 0 25 44 56 19 11 0 1
59 Graeme Dutton 1 Little Legends 1 1 0 21.78 22.78 2 1.00 140 0 22 24 32 2 0 0 0
60 Lee Hellyer 1 Newtown Amity 11 3 8 19.68 22.68 35 1.13 140 0 16 29 90 13 18 0 1
61 Stuart Gray 1 Legends 10 4 6 18.45 22.45 15 0.71 140 0 20 31 72 9 12 2 0
62 Tom Stannard 2 Pagham CC 'B' 11 6 5 16.44 22.44 20 0.71 140 0 21 38 129 15 13 0 1
63 Gary Gardiner 3 Old Barn 11 6 5 16.42 22.42 26 1.00 140 0 18 64 72 15 11 0 3
64 Harry Annals 1 Lamb Nomads 5 2 3 20.28 22.28 15 1.25 180 1 18 26 105 5 7 1 1
65 Paul Devlin 3 Richmond Resurrected 14 8 6 14.19 22.19 23 0.79 140 0 23 47 57 17 12 1 0
66 Fred Hoare 3 Old Barn 9 7 2 14.98 21.98 12 0.60 140 0 24 44 82 16 4 0 0
67 Colin Ragless 2 Friary 'D' 12 7 5 14.84 21.84 18 0.60 140 0 23 40 97 17 13 0 1
68 Gary Bryant 1 Legends 12 5 7 16.83 21.83 20 0.67 180 1 22 47 72 13 17 0 0
69 John Phillips 1 Hunston Hares 8 4 4 17.62 21.62 14 0.74 140 0 22 33 57 10 9 0 1
70 Lewis Campling 1 Newtown Amity 11 4 7 17.51 21.51 21 0.81 140 0 20 36 106 10 16 0 2
71 Justin Moore 3 Richmond Rebels 8 6 2 15.50 21.50 12 0.57 140 0 23 51 70 13 8 1 0
72 Tim McCarthy 3 Friary 'C' 14 7 7 14.44 21.44 17 0.53 140 0 24 42 79 15 17 2 1
73 Lucann Forden 1 Lamb Shankers 8 4 4 17.28 21.28 16 0.76 180 1 23 42 60 11 10 0 1
74 Rob Misselbrook 1 Hunston Hares 3 2 1 19.10 21.10 8 1.00 140 0 19 29 70 4 4 1 0
75 Colin Mace 1 Friary 'Z' 5 3 2 18.01 21.01 10 0.83 180 2 20 30 80 7 5 0 0
76 Chris Osborne 1 Hunston Hares 11 4 7 16.99 20.99 28 1.04 140 0 23 36 70 11 16 0 2
77 Mark Wingate 3 Newtown Clubbers 14 7 7 13.96 20.96 20 0.56 180 1 23 83 40 19 17 0 0
78 Hayley Phillips 1 Hunston Hares 12 5 7 15.92 20.92 16 0.55 180 1 23 50 52 13 16 0 0
79 Dave Juniper 1 Legends 7 3 4 17.83 20.83 8 0.53 140 0 19 33 81 7 8 0 0
80 Steve Jones 2 Friary 'D' 11 5 6 15.80 20.80 22 0.79 174 0 19 42 80 14 14 0 0
81 Rob Palmer 3 Old Barn 2 2 0 18.62 20.62 4 1.00 140 0 23 33 50 4 0 0 0
82 Ben Todd 3 Railway Sleepers 10 6 4 14.34 20.34 13 0.57 140 0 27 61 108 12 11 1 1
83 Dave Sopp 3 ASC 10 6 4 14.22 20.22 6 0.27 116 0 23 50 60 12 10 1 2
84 Jamie Middleton 1 Little Legends 5 2 3 18.05 20.05 11 1.00 140 1 26 33 67 4 7 0 1
85 Ian Kewin 1 Little Legends 9 1 8 19.04 20.04 27 1.29 180 1 18 30 108 4 17 1 3
86 Justin Scott 2 Pagham CC 'B' 10 5 5 14.96 19.96 17 0.68 140 0 24 45 80 13 12 0 1
87 Tina Bennett 3 Railway Sleepers 14 7 7 12.92 19.92 12 0.35 140 0 26 56 89 16 18 1 1
88 James Riggs 1 Legends 10 3 7 16.91 19.91 20 0.87 140 0 26 32 49 8 15 0 1
89 Ben Lubbe 2 Aldingbourne Mavericks 7 2 5 17.87 19.87 9 0.53 140 0 23 37 42 6 11 0 3
90 Jack Stannard 2 Pagham CC 'B' 9 4 5 15.83 19.83 11 0.55 125 0 22 52 83 10 10 1 0
91 Michael Hoare 2 Lamb Chops 12 5 7 14.48 19.48 3 0.11 112 0 24 48 85 13 15 1 1
92 Tom O'Sullivan 2 Lamb Chops 11 4 7 15.39 19.39 6 0.21 133 0 25 40 72 14 14 1 1
93 Derek Mitchell 2 Chi Snooker Club 'A' 10 6 4 13.38 19.38 9 0.35 140 0 22 58 74 13 13 0 0
94 Jill Mitchell 3 Newtown Clubbers 14 6 8 13.19 19.19 12 0.39 132 0 30 64 64 14 17 0 1
95 Alice Barnard 3 Richmond Resurrected 9 6 3 12.90 18.90 10 0.45 140 0 29 62 44 13 9 0 1
96 Rob Rice 2 Chi Snooker Club 'A' 12 5 7 13.84 18.84 11 0.39 126 0 21 47 80 10 18 0 0
97 Debbie Ling 3 Railway Sleepers 12 9 3 9.75 18.75 5 0.17 132 0 35 123 60 20 9 0 0
98 Karen Wilson 3 Richmond Rebels 11 5 6 13.72 18.72 6 0.22 133 0 27 60 100 12 15 0 1
99 Mike Davis 1 Lamb Nomads 12 2 10 16.71 18.71 13 0.50 140 0 21 31 44 6 20 0 3
100 Karl Wingate 1 Lamb Nomads 6 3 3 15.70 18.70 7 0.47 135 1 23 40 32 7 8 0 0
101 Lewis Kalli 3 Richmond Resurrected 5 4 1 14.67 18.67 4 0.33 131 0 25 43 32 8 4 0 1

2019-2020 FINAL PLAYER STATISTICS
Formerly Bognor Regis & Chichester Old Folks Darts League (Founded By S. Moth - 1957)



102 Alex Richardson 2 Aldingbourne Mavericks 10 3 7 15.66 18.66 18 0.86 140 1 21 40 50 7 14 0 1
103 Karen Bennett 3 Friary 'C' 13 5 8 13.62 18.62 4 0.13 133 0 25 49 43 13 17 1 1
104 Thomas Kent 2 Pagham CC 'B' 1 1 0 17.58 18.58 3 1.50 100 0 26 31 20 2 0 0 0
105 Mick Isles 1 Newtown Amity 9 3 6 15.53 18.53 13 0.59 140 0 27 40 68 7 15 0 0
106 Dave Stone 1 Legends 3 1 2 17.50 18.50 8 0.89 132 0 22 30 42 4 5 0 0
107 Rhonda West 3 Richmond Rebels 13 5 8 13.43 18.43 16 0.48 140 0 27 62 94 15 18 0 0
108 Martin Grainger 2 Royal Oak 11 4 7 14.22 18.22 13 0.52 140 0 25 55 49 10 15 0 1
109 Alex Chirat 3 Chi Snooker Club 'B' 8 5 3 13.20 18.20 13 0.59 140 0 27 83 85 12 10 1 1
110 Max Wladon 2 Pagham CC 'B' 4 2 2 16.10 18.10 5 0.50 107 0 25 30 107 5 5 0 1
111 Kevin Perry 2 Lamb 1 0 1 18.09 18.09 4 1.33 100 0 19 19 40 1 2 0 1
112 Lee Passey 1 Little Legends 1 0 1 18.03 18.03 2 0.67 105 0 26 26 20 1 2 0 0
113 Declan Belcher 1 Newtown Amity 3 1 2 17.02 18.02 4 0.50 125 0 26 30 40 3 5 0 1
114 Rachel Hall 2 Aldingbourne Mavericks 11 5 6 12.89 17.89 5 0.20 140 0 27 78 93 12 13 0 0
115 Garry Rose 1 Lamb Nomads 8 2 6 15.81 17.81 9 0.50 135 0 26 36 90 5 13 0 0
116 Derrick Longhurst 1 Lamb Nomads 7 1 6 16.76 17.76 6 0.33 140 0 25 32 50 6 12 0 1
117 Emma Hackett 2 Aldingbourne Mavericks 11 5 6 12.68 17.68 9 0.35 140 0 25 73 62 11 15 0 0
118 Derek Smith 2 Lamb Chops 11 4 7 13.65 17.65 10 0.38 140 0 26 51 60 10 16 0 1
119 Rob Ragless 1 Lamb Shankers 1 1 0 16.61 17.61 1 0.33 100 0 29 31 43 2 1 0 0
120 Richard Hudson 2 Lamb 9 3 6 14.59 17.59 13 0.54 180 1 20 62 69 11 13 1 2
121 Paul Bizzell 2 Lamb 4 2 2 15.57 17.57 6 0.67 140 0 24 34 98 5 4 0 0
122 Louis Wladon 2 Pagham CC 'B' 7 3 4 14.44 17.44 6 0.40 140 0 25 64 89 7 8 0 0
123 Stuart Turner 3 ASC 10 4 7 13.44 17.44 4 0.17 140 0 23 50 71 10 16 0 1
124 Julie English 3 Friary 'C' 14 4 10 13.43 17.43 10 0.32 180 1 28 69 76 10 21 0 4
125 Steve Jenkins 1 Lamb Shankers 3 0 3 17.23 17.23 7 1.00 140 0 30 30 60 1 6 0 0
126 Roy Barratt 3 Friary 'C' 7 4 3 13.22 17.22 1 0.06 100 0 27 89 77 9 8 1 1
127 Mary Janman 3 Friary 'C' 12 4 8 13.11 17.11 4 0.15 140 0 30 62 66 10 17 0 0
128 Ian Hackett 1 Lamb Nomads 11 1 10 16.09 17.09 22 0.81 180 1 22 41 48 6 21 0 0
129 Ben Marley 1 Newtown Amity 1 1 0 16.04 17.04 4 1.33 140 0 26 33 64 2 1 0 0
130 Colin Walker 1 Legends 1 0 1 17.01 17.01 3 1.00 103 0 35 35 20 1 2 0 0
131 Gary Bennett 3 Railway Sleepers 14 4 10 12.96 16.96 15 0.42 126 0 23 47 50 14 22 0 1
132 Simon McDougall 1 Little Legends 1 0 1 16.86 16.86 1 0.50 100 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 1
133 George Claridge 2 Friary 'D' 9 2 7 14.86 16.86 3 0.14 125 0 30 53 49 6 15 0 1
134 Daniel Robinson 2 Chi Snooker Club 'A' 10 3 7 13.48 16.48 18 0.75 180 1 25 59 33 7 17 0 0
135 Denise Montieth 3 Chi Snooker Club 'B' 9 3 6 13.44 16.44 5 0.25 140 0 31 51 32 6 14 0 0
136 Sheridan Green 3 Friary 'C' 8 3 5 13.39 16.39 5 0.29 105 0 30 45 43 7 10 0 2
137 Warren Downing 3 Newtown Clubbers 9 3 6 13.35 16.35 5 0.23 100 0 28 57 40 9 13 0 1
138 Jason McVitie 1 Legends 1 0 1 16.33 16.33 1 0.50 115 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
139 Luke Heywood 1 Newtown Amity 7 1 6 15.30 16.30 4 0.25 116 0 27 40 40 4 12 0 0
140 Graham Clear 1 Hunston Hares 1 0 1 16.17 16.17 3 1.50 140 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
141 Gary Harwood 2 Royal Oak 3 1 2 14.98 15.98 4 0.57 116 0 29 33 54 3 4 0 0
142 Ruta Perry 2 Lamb 10 3 7 12.91 15.91 2 0.09 140 0 30 47 54 7 16 0 1
143 Arthur Clark 2 Chi Snooker Club 'A' 6 2 4 13.81 15.81 6 0.43 139 0 29 53 73 5 9 0 0
144 Tony Miles 3 Newtown Clubbers 10 4 6 11.76 15.76 3 0.14 120 0 30 64 41 10 12 0 2
145 John Guy 3 Newtown Clubbers 8 4 4 11.76 15.76 13 0.72 140 0 33 75 42 9 9 0 0
146 Martin Connelly 1 Little Legends 7 1 6 14.74 15.74 5 0.28 140 0 30 40 99 5 13 0 0
147 Pete Butcher 3 Old Barn 1 1 0 14.71 15.71 0 0.00 95 0 31 36 69 2 1 0 0
148 Tim Sullivan 2 Lamb 10 3 7 12.62 15.62 11 0.48 154 0 28 53 39 8 15 0 3
149 Len Dixey 2 Royal Oak 1 1 0 14.59 15.59 0 0.00 85 0 31 37 40 2 1 0 0
150 Jake Matthews 2 Chi Snooker Club 'A' 5 1 4 14.57 15.57 8 0.57 133 0 27 55 50 5 9 0 1
151 Simon Edwards 2 Lamb Chops 10 2 8 13.49 15.49 8 0.35 133 0 28 57 70 6 17 0 1
152 Mick Deadman 3 ASC 12 2 10 13.48 15.48 9 0.33 140 0 29 61 89 5 22 0 4
153 Rob Allen 1 Lamb Nomads 11 1 10 14.44 15.44 10 0.43 140 0 30 37 32 3 20 0 2
154 Rick Cousins 1 Hunston Hares 2 1 1 14.40 15.40 1 0.20 138 0 26 36 38 2 3 0 0
155 Amy Montieth-Kelly 3 Chi Snooker Club 'B' 14 4 10 11.33 15.33 1 0.03 112 0 23 52 32 12 20 0 1
156 Mary-Jane Todd 3 Richmond Rebels 5 2 3 13.32 15.32 3 0.27 140 0 30 41 40 4 7 0 1
157 Martin Whale 3 ASC 7 2 5 13.30 15.30 1 0.06 133 0 34 79 32 6 10 0 2
158 Dave Stewart 3 Old Barn 5 1 4 13.92 14.92 4 0.36 133 0 32 39 51 3 8 0 1
159 Robert Bridges 1 Lamb Nomads 5 1 4 13.90 14.90 2 0.17 112 0 35 38 50 3 9 0 0
160 Dan Lewis 3 Railway Sleepers 11 4 7 10.89 14.89 3 0.13 121 0 42 80 52 9 14 0 0
161 Kevin Seal 3 Friary 'C' 11 3 8 11.86 14.86 5 0.17 125 0 27 55 52 11 19 0 0
162 Tim Pope 1 Little Legends 1 0 1 14.85 14.85 1 0.33 100 0 26 26 8 1 2 0 0
163 Richard Bird 2 Pagham CC 'B' 2 0 2 14.59 14.59 2 0.50 100 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 4 0 0
164 Hope Webster 1 Lamb Nomads 2 1 1 13.56 14.56 1 0.25 134 0 29 42 52 2 2 0 0
165 Joe Costa 3 Old Barn 2 1 1 13.45 14.45 1 0.20 138 0 23 35 26 2 3 0 0
166 Jez Stannard 2 Pagham CC 'B' 4 2 2 12.44 14.44 2 0.18 138 0 28 70 41 6 5 0 0
167 John Luff 2 Chi Snooker Club 'A' 5 2 3 12.44 14.44 3 0.25 125 0 36 51 44 5 7 0 0
168 Alice Holcombe 3 ASC 7 2 5 12.29 14.29 1 0.06 102 0 32 58 20 5 12 0 1
169 Pete Abrehart 1 Lamb Shankers 1 0 1 14.27 14.27 0 0.00 99 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
170 Pat Enfield 2 Friary 'D' 7 1 6 13.20 14.20 6 0.35 127 0 34 58 32 4 13 0 1
171 Peter Hall 2 Chi Snooker Club 'A' 9 1 8 13.19 14.19 6 0.30 140 0 30 42 20 4 16 0 1
172 Sam Marsh 1 Little Legends 4 1 3 12.98 13.98 3 0.33 100 0 31 37 32 2 7 0 0
173 Paula Duckett 2 Aldingbourne Mavericks 8 0 8 13.95 13.95 6 0.30 125 0 25 37 40 4 16 0 1
174 Bridget Derwojed 2 Lamb 11 1 10 12.81 13.81 8 0.32 140 0 32 57 30 5 20 0 2
175 Julie O'Hara 1 Lamb Nomads 1 0 1 13.69 13.69 0 0.00 80 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 1
176 Pat O'Hara 1 Legends 6 1 5 12.57 13.57 3 0.20 121 0 30 48 60 4 11 0 0
177 Val Elliott 3 ASC 9 2 7 11.54 13.54 4 0.19 119 0 29 67 54 5 16 0 0
178 Des Ling 3 Railway Sleepers 5 1 4 12.52 13.52 0 0.00 98 0 28 52 24 2 9 0 1
179 Luke Phillips 3 Newtown Clubbers 1 1 0 12.36 13.36 2 0.67 135 0 34 45 20 2 1 0 0
180 Doreen Hayler 3 Richmond Rebels 5 2 3 11.32 13.32 2 0.20 100 0 30 55 31 4 6 0 0
181 Jeff Church 3 Richmond Resurrected 4 1 3 12.11 13.11 1 0.13 100 0 38 44 20 2 6 0 1
182 Steve Reynolds 3 ASC 8 1 7 12.10 13.10 2 0.10 126 0 33 63 69 5 15 0 0
183 Robert Napper 3 Chi Snooker Club 'B' 8 1 7 12.10 13.10 2 0.12 119 0 26 41 16 2 15 0 1
184 Monica Roberts 2 Lamb Chops 7 0 7 13.09 13.09 1 0.06 100 0 32 44 40 3 14 0 3
185 Shanice Wilson 3 Chi Snooker Club 'B' 1 1 0 11.98 12.98 1 0.33 100 0 37 43 32 2 1 0 0
186 John Wickens 3 Richmond Rebels 1 0 1 12.97 12.97 0 0.00 74 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
187 Glo Greene 3 Railway Sleepers 4 0 4 12.93 12.93 0 0.00 95 0 35 35 40 2 8 0 1
188 Hollie Bist 2 Aldingbourne Mavericks 2 1 1 11.81 12.81 1 0.20 100 0 39 43 32 3 2 0 0
189 Ian Ragless 2 Friary 'D' 1 1 0 11.64 12.64 0 0.00 98 0 37 50 12 2 1 0 0
190 Terry Davison 1 Lamb Nomads 5 0 5 12.42 12.42 1 0.09 110 0 38 38 32 1 10 0 0
191 Ellie Gostick 3 Richmond Rebels 9 0 9 12.41 12.41 6 0.27 121 0 37 74 30 4 18 0 2
192 John Davis 2 Lamb Chops 8 0 8 12.36 12.36 2 0.12 123 0 37 37 2 1 16 0 1
193 Jeanne Kay 3 Richmond Rebels 4 0 4 12.34 12.34 2 0.22 103 0 39 39 64 1 8 0 0
194 Dan Jones 1 Lamb Shankers 1 0 1 12.33 12.33 0 0.00 60 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
195 Chris Smith 1 Lamb Shankers 1 0 1 12.25 12.25 1 0.50 100 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
196 Esme Davis 2 Lamb Chops 12 0 12 12.23 12.23 2 0.08 121 0 57 57 4 1 24 0 2
197 Ady Liddle 2 Lamb 1 0 1 12.16 12.16 0 0.00 94 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
198 Kirk Betsworth 3 ASC 9 0 9 12.14 12.14 5 0.24 125 0 31 45 20 3 18 0 2
199 Janet Grinstead 1 Legends 2 0 2 11.95 11.95 0 0.00 79 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 4 0 0
200 Kirsten Duff 3 Chi Snooker Club 'B' 3 0 3 11.93 11.93 2 0.33 121 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 6 0 0
201 Tracey Simpkins 3 Newtown Clubbers 1 0 1 11.93 11.93 0 0.00 98 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
202 Barry Appleton 3 Old Barn 1 0 1 11.78 11.78 0 0.00 59 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
203 Simon Fyfe 1 Little Legends 1 0 1 11.67 11.67 0 0.00 85 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
204 Michelle Skeites 2 Aldingbourne Mavericks 1 0 1 11.55 11.55 0 0.00 92 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
205 Ollie Carter 1 Little Legends 3 0 3 11.19 11.19 3 0.50 138 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 6 0 1
206 Brian Beard 1 Lamb Shankers 1 0 1 11.00 11.00 1 0.50 119 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
207 John Stephenson 3 ASC 9 0 9 10.82 10.82 1 0.05 113 0 38 44 43 3 18 0 1
208 Peter Green 2 Friary 'D' 2 0 2 10.44 10.44 0 0.00 76 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 4 0 0
209 Shirley Ruddock 3 Friary 'C' 3 0 3 10.23 10.23 0 0.00 74 0 89 89 4 1 6 0 0
210 Jody Cooper 3 Old Barn 2 0 2 10.00 10.00 1 0.20 100 0 30 30 50 1 4 0 0
211 Mazz Tupper 2 Chi Snooker Club 'A' 1 0 1 9.99 9.99 0 0.00 68 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
212 Alan Sheppard 3 Richmond Resurrected 1 1 0 8.79 9.79 1 0.33 100 0 44 59 30 2 1 0 0
213 Tara Mee 3 Old Barn 5 0 5 9.54 9.54 1 0.10 109 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 10 0 1
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1 Gary Blackwood Legends 12 10 2 24.76 34.76 46 1.84 180 1 15 26 116 20 5 5 2
2 Richard Ragless Friary 'Z' 11 11 0 22.38 33.38 40 1.60 180 4 14 30 100 22 3 2 0
3 Rob Collins Friary 'Z' 3 3 0 30.17 33.17 14 2.33 180 8 15 20 63 6 0 3 0
4 Alex Norgett Newtown Amity 11 10 1 20.49 30.49 35 1.46 140 0 15 44 138 20 4 3 0
5 Nick Wyatt Friary 'Z' 11 9 2 21.06 30.06 40 1.48 160 1 17 28 100 19 8 1 0
6 Cliff Prior Friary 'Z' 5 5 0 24.38 29.38 23 2.09 180 1 16 26 114 10 1 2 0
7 Adi Linfield Little Legends 3 3 0 25.90 28.90 13 1.86 180 2 13 29 40 6 1 1 0
8 Lee Franklin Friary 'Z' 10 8 2 20.86 28.86 27 1.17 153 1 17 32 94 16 7 1 1
9 Micky Rowland Friary 'Z' 6 6 0 22.67 28.67 29 1.61 159 1 15 35 113 12 6 1 0
10 Dave Bourne Little Legends 9 7 2 21.05 28.05 31 1.55 180 1 17 34 132 16 4 2 0
11 Dave Owens Friary 'Z' 11 8 3 19.65 27.65 30 1.03 140 0 17 31 128 18 11 0 0
12 Conner O'Hara Legends 8 6 2 21.57 27.57 27 1.29 140 1 17 35 96 14 7 1 1
13 Tony Phillips Hunston Hares 12 8 4 18.63 26.63 33 1.18 140 0 17 47 117 17 11 1 1
14 Andy Stubbs Hunston Hares 12 7 5 19.59 26.59 33 1.22 140 2 17 33 130 16 11 2 1
15 Ryan Barratt Lamb Shankers 12 8 4 18.54 26.54 30 1.07 140 0 20 40 84 16 12 1 1
16 Andy Chant Little Legends 9 7 2 18.89 25.89 23 1.05 180 1 18 45 91 15 7 1 0
17 Sam Abrehart Lamb Shankers 12 7 5 18.42 25.42 29 1.12 140 0 15 36 94 16 10 0 2
18 Ricky Clark Newtown Amity 8 5 3 20.37 25.37 18 1.00 140 2 18 34 102 12 6 1 2
19 Mark Sheppard Hunston Hares 11 5 6 20.27 25.27 31 1.07 172 2 16 33 64 14 15 1 3
20 Stuart Rose Newtown Amity 11 7 4 17.89 24.89 23 0.88 180 1 23 30 80 15 11 1 0
21 Larry Chant Little Legends 11 6 5 18.83 24.83 27 1.13 140 0 17 36 88 14 10 1 0
22 Dan Carter Little Legends 7 7 0 17.77 24.77 11 0.69 136 0 22 34 74 14 2 1 0
23 Jason Mines Lamb Shankers 6 4 2 20.76 24.76 20 1.43 140 0 20 31 80 9 5 1 1
24 Wayne Wadsworth Lamb Shankers 5 5 0 19.30 24.30 12 1.20 180 1 22 36 86 10 0 0 0
25 James Maclean Lamb Shankers 9 5 4 19.18 24.18 31 1.29 140 0 20 33 64 13 11 1 0
26 Simon Wood Friary 'Z' 4 3 1 20.79 23.79 10 1.11 137 2 17 27 90 6 3 0 0
27 Jack Danahar Lamb Shankers 2 2 0 21.39 23.39 5 1.25 140 0 20 27 76 4 0 1 0
28 Chris Williams Lamb Shankers 9 4 5 18.96 22.96 18 0.95 180 1 21 46 96 9 10 1 2
29 Graeme Dutton Little Legends 1 1 0 21.78 22.78 2 1.00 140 0 22 24 32 2 0 0 0
30 Lee Hellyer Newtown Amity 11 3 8 19.68 22.68 35 1.13 140 0 16 29 90 13 18 0 1
31 Stuart Gray Legends 10 4 6 18.45 22.45 15 0.71 140 0 20 31 72 9 12 2 0
32 Harry Annals Lamb Nomads 5 2 3 20.28 22.28 15 1.25 180 1 18 26 105 5 7 1 1
33 Gary Bryant Legends 12 5 7 16.83 21.83 20 0.67 180 1 22 47 72 13 17 0 0
34 John Phillips Hunston Hares 8 4 4 17.62 21.62 14 0.74 140 0 22 33 57 10 9 0 1
35 Lewis Campling Newtown Amity 11 4 7 17.51 21.51 21 0.81 140 0 20 36 106 10 16 0 2
36 Lucann Forden Lamb Shankers 8 4 4 17.28 21.28 16 0.76 180 1 23 42 60 11 10 0 1
37 Rob Misselbrook Hunston Hares 3 2 1 19.10 21.10 8 1.00 140 0 19 29 70 4 4 1 0
38 Colin Mace Friary 'Z' 5 3 2 18.01 21.01 10 0.83 180 2 20 30 80 7 5 0 0
39 Chris Osborne Hunston Hares 11 4 7 16.99 20.99 28 1.04 140 0 23 36 70 11 16 0 2
40 Hayley Phillips Hunston Hares 12 5 7 15.92 20.92 16 0.55 180 1 23 50 52 13 16 0 0
41 Dave Juniper Legends 7 3 4 17.83 20.83 8 0.53 140 0 19 33 81 7 8 0 0
42 Jamie Middleton Little Legends 5 2 3 18.05 20.05 11 1.00 140 1 26 33 67 4 7 0 1
43 Ian Kewin Little Legends 9 1 8 19.04 20.04 27 1.29 180 1 18 30 108 4 17 1 3
44 James Riggs Legends 10 3 7 16.91 19.91 20 0.87 140 0 26 32 49 8 15 0 1
45 Mike Davis Lamb Nomads 12 2 10 16.71 18.71 13 0.50 140 0 21 31 44 6 20 0 3
46 Karl Wingate Lamb Nomads 6 3 3 15.70 18.70 7 0.47 135 1 23 40 32 7 8 0 0
47 Mick Isles Newtown Amity 9 3 6 15.53 18.53 13 0.59 140 0 27 40 68 7 15 0 0
48 Dave Stone Legends 3 1 2 17.50 18.50 8 0.89 132 0 22 30 42 4 5 0 0
49 Lee Passey Little Legends 1 0 1 18.03 18.03 2 0.67 105 0 26 26 20 1 2 0 0
50 Declan Belcher Newtown Amity 3 1 2 17.02 18.02 4 0.50 125 0 26 30 40 3 5 0 1
51 Garry Rose Lamb Nomads 8 2 6 15.81 17.81 9 0.50 135 0 26 36 90 5 13 0 0
52 Derrick Longhurst Lamb Nomads 7 1 6 16.76 17.76 6 0.33 140 0 25 32 50 6 12 0 1
53 Rob Ragless Lamb Shankers 1 1 0 16.61 17.61 1 0.33 100 0 29 31 43 2 1 0 0
54 Steve Jenkins Lamb Shankers 3 0 3 17.23 17.23 7 1.00 140 0 30 30 60 1 6 0 0
55 Ian Hackett Lamb Nomads 11 1 10 16.09 17.09 22 0.81 180 1 22 41 48 6 21 0 0
56 Ben Marley Newtown Amity 1 1 0 16.04 17.04 4 1.33 140 0 26 33 64 2 1 0 0
57 Colin Walker Legends 1 0 1 17.01 17.01 3 1.00 103 0 35 35 20 1 2 0 0
58 Simon McDougall Little Legends 1 0 1 16.86 16.86 1 0.50 100 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 1
59 Jason McVitie Legends 1 0 1 16.33 16.33 1 0.50 115 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
60 Luke Heywood Newtown Amity 7 1 6 15.30 16.30 4 0.25 116 0 27 40 40 4 12 0 0
61 Graham Clear Hunston Hares 1 0 1 16.17 16.17 3 1.50 140 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
62 Martin Connelly Little Legends 7 1 6 14.74 15.74 5 0.28 140 0 30 40 99 5 13 0 0
63 Rob Allen Lamb Nomads 11 1 10 14.44 15.44 10 0.43 140 0 30 37 32 3 20 0 2
64 Rick Cousins Hunston Hares 2 1 1 14.40 15.40 1 0.20 138 0 26 36 38 2 3 0 0
65 Robert Bridges Lamb Nomads 5 1 4 13.90 14.90 2 0.17 112 0 35 38 50 3 9 0 0
66 Tim Pope Little Legends 1 0 1 14.85 14.85 1 0.33 100 0 26 26 8 1 2 0 0
67 Hope Webster Lamb Nomads 2 1 1 13.56 14.56 1 0.25 134 0 29 42 52 2 2 0 0
68 Pete Abrehart Lamb Shankers 1 0 1 14.27 14.27 0 0.00 99 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
69 Sam Marsh Little Legends 4 1 3 12.98 13.98 3 0.33 100 0 31 37 32 2 7 0 0
70 Julie O'Hara Lamb Nomads 1 0 1 13.69 13.69 0 0.00 80 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 1
71 Pat O'Hara Legends 6 1 5 12.57 13.57 3 0.20 121 0 30 48 60 4 11 0 0
72 Terry Davison Lamb Nomads 5 0 5 12.42 12.42 1 0.09 110 0 38 38 32 1 10 0 0
73 Dan Jones Lamb Shankers 1 0 1 12.33 12.33 0 0.00 60 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
74 Chris Smith Lamb Shankers 1 0 1 12.25 12.25 1 0.50 100 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
75 Janet Grinstead Legends 2 0 2 11.95 11.95 0 0.00 79 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 4 0 0
76 Simon Fyfe Little Legends 1 0 1 11.67 11.67 0 0.00 85 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
77 Ollie Carter Little Legends 3 0 3 11.19 11.19 3 0.50 138 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 6 0 1
78 Brian Beard Lamb Shankers 1 0 1 11.00 11.00 1 0.50 119 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
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1 Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 'A' 12 11 1 21.48 32.48 30 1.20 140 0 16 31 94 23 2 10 0
2 Nick Tabberer Pagham CC 'B' 12 11 1 18.62 29.62 28 0.90 180 1 17 37 88 23 8 4 0
3 Ashley Clements Royal Oak 12 11 1 18.21 29.21 27 0.96 180 4 18 43 107 22 6 3 0
4 Buster Barton Friary 'D' 10 10 0 18.41 28.41 22 1.05 140 0 19 39 92 20 1 5 0
5 Dean Ardener Friary 'D' 11 10 1 17.48 27.48 28 1.08 180 1 19 49 160 21 5 4 0
6 Adam Hall Aldingbourne Mavericks 11 10 1 17.40 27.40 29 1.12 180 1 17 42 98 20 6 3 0
7 Dave Wingate Royal Oak 11 9 2 18.38 27.38 26 0.93 180 1 21 38 76 20 8 2 2
8 Wayne Green Pagham CC 'B' 12 10 2 16.97 26.97 19 0.73 140 1 26 39 96 20 6 0 2
9 Ian Dendy Royal Oak 10 9 1 16.57 25.57 21 0.91 140 0 20 43 60 18 5 2 0
10 Keith Burgess Royal Oak 10 9 1 16.38 25.38 19 0.76 140 0 22 42 68 19 6 0 0
11 Steve Perry Lamb 10 8 2 16.67 24.67 22 0.92 180 1 17 37 60 17 7 0 1
12 Adam Judd Aldingbourne Mavericks 5 5 0 19.04 24.04 13 1.00 180 2 16 41 60 10 3 2 0
13 Rob Tite Friary 'D' 9 7 2 16.50 23.50 8 0.40 171 0 24 50 48 16 4 0 0
14 Neil Conn Lamb 9 7 2 16.10 23.10 22 0.92 140 1 21 43 107 15 9 0 0
15 Dave Coupland Royal Oak 12 8 4 14.85 22.85 17 0.57 140 0 25 44 56 19 11 0 1
16 Tom Stannard Pagham CC 'B' 11 6 5 16.44 22.44 20 0.71 140 0 21 38 129 15 13 0 1
17 Colin Ragless Friary 'D' 12 7 5 14.84 21.84 18 0.60 140 0 23 40 97 17 13 0 1
18 Steve Jones Friary 'D' 11 5 6 15.80 20.80 22 0.79 174 0 19 42 80 14 14 0 0
19 Justin Scott Pagham CC 'B' 10 5 5 14.96 19.96 17 0.68 140 0 24 45 80 13 12 0 1
20 Ben Lubbe Aldingbourne Mavericks 7 2 5 17.87 19.87 9 0.53 140 0 23 37 42 6 11 0 3
21 Jack Stannard Pagham CC 'B' 9 4 5 15.83 19.83 11 0.55 125 0 22 52 83 10 10 1 0
22 Michael Hoare Lamb Chops 12 5 7 14.48 19.48 3 0.11 112 0 24 48 85 13 15 1 1
23 Tom O'Sullivan Lamb Chops 11 4 7 15.39 19.39 6 0.21 133 0 25 40 72 14 14 1 1
24 Derek Mitchell Chi Snooker Club 'A' 10 6 4 13.38 19.38 9 0.35 140 0 22 58 74 13 13 0 0
25 Rob Rice Chi Snooker Club 'A' 12 5 7 13.84 18.84 11 0.39 126 0 21 47 80 10 18 0 0
26 Alex Richardson Aldingbourne Mavericks 10 3 7 15.66 18.66 18 0.86 140 1 21 40 50 7 14 0 1
27 Thomas Kent Pagham CC 'B' 1 1 0 17.58 18.58 3 1.50 100 0 26 31 20 2 0 0 0
28 Martin Grainger Royal Oak 11 4 7 14.22 18.22 13 0.52 140 0 25 55 49 10 15 0 1
29 Max Wladon Pagham CC 'B' 4 2 2 16.10 18.10 5 0.50 107 0 25 30 107 5 5 0 1
30 Kevin Perry Lamb 1 0 1 18.09 18.09 4 1.33 100 0 19 19 40 1 2 0 1
31 Rachel Hall Aldingbourne Mavericks 11 5 6 12.89 17.89 5 0.20 140 0 27 78 93 12 13 0 0
32 Emma Hackett Aldingbourne Mavericks 11 5 6 12.68 17.68 9 0.35 140 0 25 73 62 11 15 0 0
33 Derek Smith Lamb Chops 11 4 7 13.65 17.65 10 0.38 140 0 26 51 60 10 16 0 1
34 Richard Hudson Lamb 9 3 6 14.59 17.59 13 0.54 180 1 20 62 69 11 13 1 2
35 Paul Bizzell Lamb 4 2 2 15.57 17.57 6 0.67 140 0 24 34 98 5 4 0 0
36 Louis Wladon Pagham CC 'B' 7 3 4 14.44 17.44 6 0.40 140 0 25 64 89 7 8 0 0
37 George Claridge Friary 'D' 9 2 7 14.86 16.86 3 0.14 125 0 30 53 49 6 15 0 1
38 Daniel Robinson Chi Snooker Club 'A' 10 3 7 13.48 16.48 18 0.75 180 1 25 59 33 7 17 0 0
39 Gary Harwood Royal Oak 3 1 2 14.98 15.98 4 0.57 116 0 29 33 54 3 4 0 0
40 Ruta Perry Lamb 10 3 7 12.91 15.91 2 0.09 140 0 30 47 54 7 16 0 1
41 Arthur Clark Chi Snooker Club 'A' 6 2 4 13.81 15.81 6 0.43 139 0 29 53 73 5 9 0 0
42 Tim Sullivan Lamb 10 3 7 12.62 15.62 11 0.48 154 0 28 53 39 8 15 0 3
43 Len Dixey Royal Oak 1 1 0 14.59 15.59 0 0.00 85 0 31 37 40 2 1 0 0
44 Jake Matthews Chi Snooker Club 'A' 5 1 4 14.57 15.57 8 0.57 133 0 27 55 50 5 9 0 1
45 Simon Edwards Lamb Chops 10 2 8 13.49 15.49 8 0.35 133 0 28 57 70 6 17 0 1
46 Richard Bird Pagham CC 'B' 2 0 2 14.59 14.59 2 0.50 100 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 4 0 0
47 Jez Stannard Pagham CC 'B' 4 2 2 12.44 14.44 2 0.18 138 0 28 70 41 6 5 0 0
48 John Luff Chi Snooker Club 'A' 5 2 3 12.44 14.44 3 0.25 125 0 36 51 44 5 7 0 0
49 Pat Enfield Friary 'D' 7 1 6 13.20 14.20 6 0.35 127 0 34 58 32 4 13 0 1
50 Peter Hall Chi Snooker Club 'A' 9 1 8 13.19 14.19 6 0.30 140 0 30 42 20 4 16 0 1
51 Paula Duckett Aldingbourne Mavericks 8 0 8 13.95 13.95 6 0.30 125 0 25 37 40 4 16 0 1
52 Bridget Derwojed Lamb 11 1 10 12.81 13.81 8 0.32 140 0 32 57 30 5 20 0 2
53 Monica Roberts Lamb Chops 7 0 7 13.09 13.09 1 0.06 100 0 32 44 40 3 14 0 3
54 Hollie Bist Aldingbourne Mavericks 2 1 1 11.81 12.81 1 0.20 100 0 39 43 32 3 2 0 0
55 Ian Ragless Friary 'D' 1 1 0 11.64 12.64 0 0.00 98 0 37 50 12 2 1 0 0
56 John Davis Lamb Chops 8 0 8 12.36 12.36 2 0.12 123 0 37 37 2 1 16 0 1
57 Esme Davis Lamb Chops 12 0 12 12.23 12.23 2 0.08 121 0 57 57 4 1 24 0 2
58 Ady Liddle Lamb 1 0 1 12.16 12.16 0 0.00 94 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
59 Michelle Skeites Aldingbourne Mavericks 1 0 1 11.55 11.55 0 0.00 92 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
60 Peter Green Friary 'D' 2 0 2 10.44 10.44 0 0.00 76 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 4 0 0
61 Mazz Tupper Chi Snooker Club 'A' 1 0 1 9.99 9.99 0 0.00 68 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0

Formerly Bognor Regis & Chichester Old Folks Darts League (Founded By S. Moth - 1957)
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1 Gary English Old Barn 14 14 0 18.94 32.94 44 1.52 180 1 17 48 117 28 1 7 0
2 Dan Middleton Newtown Clubbers 13 12 1 18.80 30.80 33 1.03 180 2 19 34 72 24 8 7 1
3 Mark H Todd Railway Sleepers 14 12 2 17.90 29.90 22 0.73 180 1 17 43 103 25 5 6 1
4 Richard Pennells Richmond Resurrected 13 12 1 17.40 29.40 28 1.00 140 3 20 39 76 24 4 5 1
5 Dan Sapio Chi Snooker Club 'B' 14 12 2 16.54 28.54 36 1.13 140 0 18 53 56 24 8 2 0
6 Andy Cooper Old Barn 14 12 2 16.33 28.33 28 0.85 140 0 21 47 90 25 8 2 0
7 Connor Jeffs Chi Snooker Club 'B' 5 5 0 22.46 27.46 14 1.40 140 1 19 30 92 10 0 4 0
8 Jim Robinson Old Barn 11 11 0 16.41 27.41 23 0.92 180 2 23 40 70 22 3 0 0
9 Martin Austin Richmond Rebels 14 9 5 17.99 26.99 23 0.77 180 1 20 43 112 19 11 2 4
10 Nick Kelly Chi Snooker Club 'B' 14 10 4 16.08 26.08 28 0.88 140 0 19 70 61 23 9 1 0
11 Russell Monk Richmond Resurrected 11 9 2 16.23 25.23 14 0.61 140 1 21 45 94 18 5 3 1
12 Tracey King Richmond Resurrected 14 10 4 15.02 25.02 26 0.81 140 0 24 62 67 22 10 1 0
13 Simon Mitchell Newtown Clubbers 14 8 6 15.74 23.74 22 0.65 140 0 21 48 68 21 13 2 0
14 Grace Austin Richmond Rebels 14 8 6 15.04 23.04 24 0.77 140 0 24 54 68 18 13 2 1
15 Roger Tester Richmond Resurrected 13 9 4 14.04 23.04 8 0.24 121 0 26 89 60 21 13 0 0
16 Gary Gardiner Old Barn 11 6 5 16.42 22.42 26 1.00 140 0 18 64 72 15 11 0 3
17 Paul Devlin Richmond Resurrected 14 8 6 14.19 22.19 23 0.79 140 0 23 47 57 17 12 1 0
18 Fred Hoare Old Barn 9 7 2 14.98 21.98 12 0.60 140 0 24 44 82 16 4 0 0
19 Justin Moore Richmond Rebels 8 6 2 15.50 21.50 12 0.57 140 0 23 51 70 13 8 1 0
20 Tim McCarthy Friary 'C' 14 7 7 14.44 21.44 17 0.53 140 0 24 42 79 15 17 2 1
21 Mark Wingate Newtown Clubbers 14 7 7 13.96 20.96 20 0.56 180 1 23 83 40 19 17 0 0
22 Rob Palmer Old Barn 2 2 0 18.62 20.62 4 1.00 140 0 23 33 50 4 0 0 0
23 Ben Todd Railway Sleepers 10 6 4 14.34 20.34 13 0.57 140 0 27 61 108 12 11 1 1
24 Dave Sopp ASC 10 6 4 14.22 20.22 6 0.27 116 0 23 50 60 12 10 1 2
25 Tina Bennett Railway Sleepers 14 7 7 12.92 19.92 12 0.35 140 0 26 56 89 16 18 1 1
26 Jill Mitchell Newtown Clubbers 14 6 8 13.19 19.19 12 0.39 132 0 30 64 64 14 17 0 1
27 Alice Barnard Richmond Resurrected 9 6 3 12.90 18.90 10 0.45 140 0 29 62 44 13 9 0 1
28 Debbie Ling Railway Sleepers 12 9 3 9.75 18.75 5 0.17 132 0 35 123 60 20 9 0 0
29 Karen Wilson Richmond Rebels 11 5 6 13.72 18.72 6 0.22 133 0 27 60 100 12 15 0 1
30 Lewis Kalli Richmond Resurrected 5 4 1 14.67 18.67 4 0.33 131 0 25 43 32 8 4 0 1
31 Karen Bennett Friary 'C' 13 5 8 13.62 18.62 4 0.13 133 0 25 49 43 13 17 1 1
32 Rhonda West Richmond Rebels 13 5 8 13.43 18.43 16 0.48 140 0 27 62 94 15 18 0 0
33 Alex Chirat Chi Snooker Club 'B' 8 5 3 13.20 18.20 13 0.59 140 0 27 83 85 12 10 1 1
34 Stuart Turner ASC 10 4 7 13.44 17.44 4 0.17 140 0 23 50 71 10 16 0 1
35 Julie English Friary 'C' 14 4 10 13.43 17.43 10 0.32 180 1 28 69 76 10 21 0 4
36 Roy Barratt Friary 'C' 7 4 3 13.22 17.22 1 0.06 100 0 27 89 77 9 8 1 1
37 Mary Janman Friary 'C' 12 4 8 13.11 17.11 4 0.15 140 0 30 62 66 10 17 0 0
38 Gary Bennett Railway Sleepers 14 4 10 12.96 16.96 15 0.42 126 0 23 47 50 14 22 0 1
39 Denise Montieth Chi Snooker Club 'B' 9 3 6 13.44 16.44 5 0.25 140 0 31 51 32 6 14 0 0
40 Sheridan Green Friary 'C' 8 3 5 13.39 16.39 5 0.29 105 0 30 45 43 7 10 0 2
41 Warren Downing Newtown Clubbers 9 3 6 13.35 16.35 5 0.23 100 0 28 57 40 9 13 0 1
42 Tony Miles Newtown Clubbers 10 4 6 11.76 15.76 3 0.14 120 0 30 64 41 10 12 0 2
43 John Guy Newtown Clubbers 8 4 4 11.76 15.76 13 0.72 140 0 33 75 42 9 9 0 0
44 Pete Butcher Old Barn 1 1 0 14.71 15.71 0 0.00 95 0 31 36 69 2 1 0 0
45 Mick Deadman ASC 12 2 10 13.48 15.48 9 0.33 140 0 29 61 89 5 22 0 4
46 Amy Montieth-Kelly Chi Snooker Club 'B' 14 4 10 11.33 15.33 1 0.03 112 0 23 52 32 12 20 0 1
47 Mary-Jane Todd Richmond Rebels 5 2 3 13.32 15.32 3 0.27 140 0 30 41 40 4 7 0 1
48 Martin Whale ASC 7 2 5 13.30 15.30 1 0.06 133 0 34 79 32 6 10 0 2
49 Dave Stewart Old Barn 5 1 4 13.92 14.92 4 0.36 133 0 32 39 51 3 8 0 1
50 Dan Lewis Railway Sleepers 11 4 7 10.89 14.89 3 0.13 121 0 42 80 52 9 14 0 0
51 Kevin Seal Friary 'C' 11 3 8 11.86 14.86 5 0.17 125 0 27 55 52 11 19 0 0
52 Joe Costa Old Barn 2 1 1 13.45 14.45 1 0.20 138 0 23 35 26 2 3 0 0
53 Alice Holcombe ASC 7 2 5 12.29 14.29 1 0.06 102 0 32 58 20 5 12 0 1
54 Val Elliott ASC 9 2 7 11.54 13.54 4 0.19 119 0 29 67 54 5 16 0 0
55 Des Ling Railway Sleepers 5 1 4 12.52 13.52 0 0.00 98 0 28 52 24 2 9 0 1
56 Luke Phillips Newtown Clubbers 1 1 0 12.36 13.36 2 0.67 135 0 34 45 20 2 1 0 0
57 Doreen Hayler Richmond Rebels 5 2 3 11.32 13.32 2 0.20 100 0 30 55 31 4 6 0 0
58 Jeff Church Richmond Resurrected 4 1 3 12.11 13.11 1 0.13 100 0 38 44 20 2 6 0 1
59 Steve Reynolds ASC 8 1 7 12.10 13.10 2 0.10 126 0 33 63 69 5 15 0 0
60 Robert Napper Chi Snooker Club 'B' 8 1 7 12.10 13.10 2 0.12 119 0 26 41 16 2 15 0 1
61 Shanice Wilson Chi Snooker Club 'B' 1 1 0 11.98 12.98 1 0.33 100 0 37 43 32 2 1 0 0
62 John Wickens Richmond Rebels 1 0 1 12.97 12.97 0 0.00 74 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
63 Glo Greene Railway Sleepers 4 0 4 12.93 12.93 0 0.00 95 0 35 35 40 2 8 0 1
64 Ellie Gostick Richmond Rebels 9 0 9 12.41 12.41 6 0.27 121 0 37 74 30 4 18 0 2
65 Jeanne Kay Richmond Rebels 4 0 4 12.34 12.34 2 0.22 103 0 39 39 64 1 8 0 0
66 Kirk Betsworth ASC 9 0 9 12.14 12.14 5 0.24 125 0 31 45 20 3 18 0 2
67 Kirsten Duff Chi Snooker Club 'B' 3 0 3 11.93 11.93 2 0.33 121 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 6 0 0
68 Tracey Simpkins Newtown Clubbers 1 0 1 11.93 11.93 0 0.00 98 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
69 Barry Appleton Old Barn 1 0 1 11.78 11.78 0 0.00 59 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 2 0 0
70 John Stephenson ASC 9 0 9 10.82 10.82 1 0.05 113 0 38 44 43 3 18 0 1
71 Shirley Ruddock Friary 'C' 3 0 3 10.23 10.23 0 0.00 74 0 89 89 4 1 6 0 0
72 Jody Cooper Old Barn 2 0 2 10.00 10.00 1 0.20 100 0 30 30 50 1 4 0 0
73 Alan Sheppard Richmond Resurrected 1 1 0 8.79 9.79 1 0.33 100 0 44 59 30 2 1 0 0
74 Tara Mee Old Barn 5 0 5 9.54 9.54 1 0.10 109 0 n/a n/a n/a 0 10 0 1

Formerly Bognor Regis & Chichester Old Folks Darts League (Founded By S. Moth - 1957)

2019-2020 FINAL PLAYER STATISTICS
Division 3
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